Corporate Office:

3rd Floor, IRB Complex, Chandivali Farm, Chandivali Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072.
Tel: 91 - 22 - 6640 4220 / 4880 4200 * Fax: 91 - 22 - 6675 1024 * e-mail: info@irb.co.in * www.irb.co.in CIN: L65910MH1998PLC115967



July 26, 2021

Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.	Bandra Kurla Complex,
	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

Dear Sir/Madam.

Ref: Scrip Code 532947; Symbol: IRB

Subject: Update regarding IRB Infrastructure Trust – Private InvIT.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please note that IRB Infrastructure Trust – Private InvIT has successfully closed fund raising by way of Rights Issue of Units amounting to Rs. 381.63 Crores from existing unitholders. The Company being the Sponsor and 51% unitholder of the Private InvIT, invested Rs. 194.63 Crores and GIC Affiliates holding 49% units have invested Rs. 187.00 Crores.

Further, the Company will continue to hold 51% units and GIC affiliates will continue to hold 49% units in the IRB Infrastructure Trust.

We request you to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IRB Infrastructure Developers Limited

Mehul Patel

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer